ORDINANCE

An Ordinance to amend Section 3.010(5)(a) and 3.010 (6)(a) of the Municipal Code to assign committee responsibility for the Department of Tourism and committee oversight of the Department of Tourism and City Clerk.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 3.010(5) is amended to read as follows:

"3.010 Common Council.

•••

(5) Standing Committees. The Mayor shall appoint each alderperson to standing committees, boards, and commissions at the first regularly scheduled Common Council meeting in April reorganizational Council meeting. The following are the standing committees of the City of Manitowoc and the areas of the responsibility for each committee:

(a) Finance Committee – five members.

• • •

Zoning.

Department of Tourism

Elections.

•••

Section 2. Section 3.010(6) is amended to read as follows:

(6) Standing Committee Oversight of Departments. The following departments/organizations

will report to each standing committee as listed:

(a) Finance Committee.

<u>City Clerk</u>

Community Development Department.

Planning.

Department of Tourism

Finance/Treasury Department.

Assessor.

City Clerk.

Information Technology.

<u>Section 3</u>. These ordinance revisions shall take effect the day after publication.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED	

APPROVED_

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

•••

Fiscal Impact: Minimal, required publication costs of ordinance updateFunding Source: 1100-15100-532100Finance Director Approval:/SMAApproved as to form:/EGN

This resolution was drafted by Eric G. Nycz, Interim City Attorney